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TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
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The FTTH GPON Aerial Solution with Asymmetric Splitter Plug & Play 1:9 allows very easy and fast construction of GPON aerial networks 
with no requirements for experienced fiber optic network technicians. There are three types of boxes completely ready to be used in 
networks, see the diagrams below. The boxes only need to be installed on poles, or installed with slack cable storages, which are used 
to store pre-terminated cable reserves.

From the Central Office, a cable comes to the distribution box fitted with up to two 1:2 splitters or one 1:4 splitter depending on the loss 
plan and the GPON network type. Each output adapter facilitates the connection of up to 32 customers by connecting a separate branch 
of four boxes in series.

The 1:9 transition boxes are connected one behind the other, each having eight adapters for customers. The asymmetric splitter distrib-
utes power to other boxes in such a ration that up to three transition boxes and one ending box can be connected in series.

The 1:8 ending box is the last box in the row terminating the particular branch also allowing the connection of eight customers. The ca-
bles used for connecting the boxes in series as well as customers are pre-terminated ADSS cables with a diameter of 5 mm and SC/APC 
connectors. The connection is made inside the box. First the grommet is cut, then the cable is fixed inside and the flexible cable termi-
nation is plugged into the prepared adapter.

This solution uses the Fiberlign® suspension system with a very simple and fast installation. The suspension is hooked into the bracket or 
cross-arm and wrapped around the cable. It brings the possibility of using one continuous suspension instead of two dead-ends in cases 
where the pole only needs to be passed. Wrapping the suspension around the cable ensures even pressure on the cable around the entire 
circumference, the cable is not subjected to point stress and does not suffer from changes in climate conditions.

The FTTH distribution network construction is carried out by fixing the prepared boxes and connecting them with a single-fiber pre-ter-
minated cable, which is pushed through a grommet and plugged into the prepared adapter. The brackets are installed on the poles 
along the route and the cables are hung using the dead-ends or continuous suspensions.

Customer connections are then made by installing a pre-terminated cable on the poles and connecting it to the distribution box nearest 
to the customer. It is pushed through a grommet and plugged into the prepared adapter. On the customer’s side, a bracket is installed 
on the facade of the house, a hole is drilled into the house and the cable is connected to a fiber optic outlet or directly to the ONT.
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FTTH GPON AERIAL SOLUTION WITH  
ASYMMETRIC SPLITTER PLUG & PLAY

• �Easy, intuitive and 
secure fixing

• �Tool-free assembly and 
disassembly

• �Stable parameters (no 
anti slip) 

• �Tested according to IEC 
60794-1

4... Dead-ends

• �Efficient drop cable 
solution, replaces two 
dead-ends

• �Easy, intuitive and secure 
fixing 

• �Tool-free assembly  
and disassembly

• �Stable parameters  
(no anti slip)

• �Tested according to  
IEC 60794-1

5... Continuous 
Suspensions

• �Capacity of up to 80 m of cable, 
Ø 5 mm

• �Optional enlargement of diameter to 
600 mm by using an extension set

• �Capacity of up to 100 m of cable, 
Ø 5 mm on the inside of the 
extension

• �Capacity of up to 25 m of ADSS 
cable, Ø 18 mm on the outside of the 
extension

• �Mounting the box directly on the 
storage

• �Captive screws for MDB XS
• �Easy installation (steel strips or 
screws)

• �Optional stackable mounting
• �Lightweight and durable design
• �UV resistant material

1E Slack Cable Storage

• �For wooden, steel or concrete poles
• �For dead-ends and continuous suspensions

2... Cross-arms

DISTRIBUTION  
BOX 1:2

TRANSITION   
BOX 1:9

ENDING   
BOX 1:8

TERMINATION ON THE HOUSE FACADE

• �High strength aluminum alloy

2... Brackets

• �Pre-terminated SC/APC cables
• �Flexible termination
• �Cable diameter 5.2 mm
• �Tensile strength 700 N

3... Pre-terminated 
ADSS Drop Cables

• �Capacity of up to 24 splices
• �Capacity of up to 16× SC connector 
• �Fiber Optic Tray KM 6 for up to 24 splices
• �Optional placing of PLC Splitters in the 
management (outside a tray)

• Lockable
• �Captive screws
• �Grommet for 12× 5mm drop cable
• �Can be used together with Slack Cable 
Storage

• �Increased durability, impact protection and 
water / dust ingress resistance (IP65, IK10)

• �Integrated pole bracket
• �Suitable for all types of networks

1... MDB XS

MARKING, MORE INFO
IN PRODUCT TABLE
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PRODUCT CATEGORY
(COLOR FOR BETTER ORIENTATION)
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PRODUCT TABLE

Product ID Ordering Code Distribution Points
1 85U8.00/0031F MDB XS-DN N-B-DN-Distribution 1:2

1A 85U8.00/0028F MDB XS-DN N-B-DN-Distribution 1:4
1B 85U8.00/0029F MDB XS-DN N-B-NN-Ending 1:8
1C 85U8.00/0030F MDB XS-DN N-B-NN-Transition 1:9
1D 85U8.15/000XF Slack Cable Storage for MDB XS
1E K85100095 Slack Cable Storage – extension set 600 mm

Product ID Ordering Code Dead-ends
4 A0001P Dead-end ADSS 4.2–4.5 mm

4A A0002 Dead-end ADSS 4.8–6.2 mm
4B A0003 Dead-end ADSS 6.2–7.8 mm
4C A0004 Dead-end ADSS 7.8–9.5 mm
4D A0005 Dead-end ADSS 9.5–10.7 mm
4E A0006 Dead-end ADSS 10.7–12.8 mm
4F A0007 Dead-end ADSS 12.8–15.0 mm

ATTENTION!   
Check the Product ID for better orientation

in the solution on the next pages

Product ID Ordering Code Brackets
2 TV507 5-hole Cross-arm 5/07

2A TV514 11-hole Cross-arm 5/14
2B TV515 13-hole Cross-arm 5/15
2C TV519 15-hole Cross-arm 5/19
2D UPH Universal Pole Bracket
2E SMT18 18-hole Cross-arm (SMT18)
2F CA1500 Anchoring Bracket

Product ID Ordering Code Pre-terminated ADSS Drop Cables

3 On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 30m

3A On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 40m

3B On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 50m

3C On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 100m

3D On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 150m

3E On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 200m

3F On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 250m

3G On request
Optical cable, Aerial, 1F, G.657A2, ADSS,  
Pre-terminated SC/APC to SC/APC, 300m

Product ID Ordering Code Continuous Suspensions
5 S1000 Continuous Suspension ADSS 4.2–4.5 mm

5A S1001E Continuous Suspension ADSS 4.8–6.2 mm
5B S1002E Continuous Suspension ADSS 6.2–7.8 mm
5C S1003E Continuous Suspension ADSS 7.8–9.5 mm
5D S1004E Continuous Suspension ADSS 9.5–10.7 mm
5E S1005E Continuous Suspension ADSS 10.7–12.8 mm
5F S1006E Continuous Suspension ADSS 12.8–15.0 mm
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